

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	17-0461	Version: 1		Name:	PW - As-Needed Urban Planning De	esign Svcs		
Туре:	Contract			Status:	CCIS			
File created:	5/25/2017			In control:	City Council			
On agenda:	6/13/2017			Final action:	6/13/2017			
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP PW17-059 and award contracts to Alta Planning + Design, of Los Angeles, CA; City Fabrick of Long Beach, CA; Environ Architecture, Inc., of Long Beach, CA; Gruen Associates, of Los Angeles, CA; Here LA, of Los Angeles, CA; Kamus Keller, Inc., of Long Beach, CA; Kluger Architects, Inc., of Signal Hill, CA; NUVIS of Costa Mesa, CA; Studio 111 of Long Beach, CA; Urban Arena, LLC, of Costa Mesa, CA; and Westgroup Designs, of Irvine, CA; for as-needed urban planning design services, for a period of two years, with the option to renew for three additional one-year periods, in an aggregate amount of \$15,000,000 for the entire term; and authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments, at the discretion of the City Manager. (Citywide)							
Sponsors:	Public Works							
Indexes:	Contracts							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 061317-R-1	5sr&att.pdf						
Date	Ver. Action By			Acti	on	Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2017	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass